Neath Port Talbot County Borough Council Cyngor Bwrdeistref Sirol Castell-nedd

Democratic Services
Gwasanaethau Democrataidd

Decision Notice

REGENERATION AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT CABINET BOARD - URGENCY ACTION , WEDNESDAY, 4TH NOVEMBER, 2020

Please see below approval of decision as follows:

1. Port Talbot Peripheral Distributor Road Phase 2 - Payment of Compensation under the Provisions of Part 1 of the Land and Compensation Act 1971 -(Exempt Paragraph 12 & 14) Urgency Action NH22 (Pages 3 - 18)

To seek Members approval to pay compensation to the affected parties under the provisions of Part 1 of the Land Compensation Act 1973 resultant of the Port Talbot PDR Phase 2 Highway Scheme.

That approval be granted to:

That approval be granted for payment of the compensation sums to the affected parties, as detailed in the private circulated report.

For Immediate Implementation

Yours sincerely

p.p Chief Executive

Agenda Item 1

By virtue of paragraph(s) 12, 14 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted



By virtue of paragraph(s) 12, 14 of Part 4 of Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972.

Document is Restricted

